AB AD AE AF AFH
ABR ADR AER AFR AFHK
AH ADS AES AP APK
AERS APC APCK
User manual planetary gearboxes
A - series
Tel.: +420 724 377 335
E-mail: support@apexdynaczech.cz

Page 6 of 13 Page 7 of 13
3.1 Identification plate (laser engraved)
Each gearbox is executed with a laser-engraved type code.
Example:
APEX DYNAMICS, INC.
Model NO: AF140-S1-P2
S/N: 1711106246
Ratio: 010:1
Backlash: ≤ 5 arcmin
3.2 Ordering code
The order code for an Apex Dynamics gearbox is structured as follows:
AF140.. -010-S1-P2-... /SERVOMOTOR
Series
Size
Input shaft option
empty = standard input diameter
M1/M2 = larger input diameter
Ratio
Output shaft*
S1 = smooth shaft, without keyway
S2 = with key and keyway
S3 = spline shaft DIN5480
S4 = hollow shaft
Backlash**
P0 (see product documentation)
P1 (see product documentation)
P2 (see product documentation)
Lubrication
Empty 	: Standard Lubrication
FG	 : Food Grade (NSF-H1 approved)
MT	 : Grease
LT	 : Low Temperature Grease
/SERVOMOTOR
Brand and type of the servomotor to be mounted
* AE/AER series is always with keyway
** AE/AER series have a fixed backlash class
3. Product description
Page 8 of 13
4.1 Storage
The gearboxes must be stored dry and in original packaging.
Storage temperature, -30 ° C ~ + 60 ° C. Try to keep the storage time as short
as possible.
4.2 Packaging and transport
The gearboxes are packed in polystyrene or polyurethane foam filling, which
means that they are fully protected against transport damage during normal use.
Never drop a gearbox!
Transport a gearbox only in the original packaging!
Protect the packaging and its contents against moisture!
4.3 disposal
Always follow the applicable regulations when removing gearboxes!
Consult the local authority or local regulations for this.
Housing parts, gears, shafts and bearings of the gearboxes
must be disposed of as steel scrap. This also applies to the
aluminum parts, insofar as there is no separate collection.
Collect used lubricant and dispose it accordance within the
applicable regulations.
4. Storage, packaging, transport and disposal
Page 8 of 13 Page 9 of 13
Bolt size
Width across
flat
Strength 8.8
Tightening torque
Strength 10.9
 Tightening torque
Strength 12.9
 Tightening torque
[mm] [Nm] [In-lbs] [Nm] [In-lbs] [Nm] [In-lbs]
M3 x 0.5P 2.5 1.3 12 1.8 16 2.1 19
M4 x 0.7P 3 3 27 4.1 37 4.9 44
M5 x 0.8P 4 6.1 55 8.2 73 9.8 87
M6 x 1P 5 11 98 14 124 17 151
M8 x 1.25P 6 25 222 34 302 41 364
M10 x 1.5P 8 49 434 67 594 80 709
M12 x 1.75P 10 85 753 116 1028 139 1232
M14 x 2P 12 137 1214 186 1648 223 1976
M16 x 2P 14 210 1860 286 2534 343 3038
5.1 Assembly in general
For correct operation and optimum service life, the following
instructions must be carefully observed: